CH \$90.00 4148573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313891 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NAME CORRECTION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Packaging Solutions		08/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	525 West Monroe	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4148573	
Registration Number:	4055028	
Registration Number:	4055027	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125212875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Sacharoff

Address Line 1: 191 n Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Much Shelist, PC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000045.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Sacharoff
SIGNATURE:	/aks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameCorrection#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0973

900298222

POST REGISTRATION & ASSIGNMENT

Registrant:

Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 525 West Monroe, Chicago, IL 60661

is the current owner of the following registrations:



The above-identified Registrant hereby states that the Certificate of Registrations for the above-captioned marks contains an error which occurred in good faith and through the fault of Registrant, and therefore requests Assignment of the above trademarks and issuance of a Certificate of Correction pursuant to Section 7(h) of the Act of July 5, 1946.

Registrant should be identified as "Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation" rather than "Continental Packaging Solutions". To the best of Registrant's knowledge, there is not now and never has been a Delaware corporation named Continental Packaging Solutions; as its name was always Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

	Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc.
Dated: September, 2014	By: Carole Am Scancheth'
*	Signature of Authorized Person
	Carole Ame Szankets
	Type or Print Name
	Title: Vice Hesident of Marketing Services
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this	Admin.
(2) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	Secretary contraction of the second
3_day of	COFFICIAL SEAL"
\sim 11 \wedge \wedge	JEFFERY A COX

TRADEMARK 8809_1
REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 08/13/2014